






Compliance Audit Arrangements for The Pilbara Infrastructure Railway 

Audit Framework for The Pilbara Infrastructure Railway 

[Pursuant to the Railways (Access) Act 1998 and the Railways (Access) Code 2000] 

Segregation arrangements 

(Sections 28-34 of the Act) 

Publication of Information 

(Part 2A of the Code) 

Proposals for Access 

(Part 2 of the Code) 

Negotiations 

(Part 3 of the Code) 

Access Arrangements 

(Part 4 of the Code) 

Part 5 Instruments 

(Part 5 of the Code) 

1) Has the railway owner put into 
place all the requirements 
outlined in its approved 
segregation arrangements? 

1) Does the railway owner have 
available for prospective 
proponents in hard copy format 
all the required information as 
specified in section 7A of the 
Code and is the information up to 
date? 

1) Have any prospective proponents 
written to the railway owner 
seeking information under section 
7 of the Code? 

1) Has the railway owner received 
any proposals for access from 
proponents? 

1) Does the railway owner have any 
access agreements in place 
under the Code with operators? 

1) Has the railway owner put into 
place all the requirements 
outlined in its approved Part 5 
instrument (train management 
guidelines, train path policy, 
costing principles and over-
payment rules)? 

2) Has the railway owner entered 
into negotiations with prospective 
proponents/proponents with the 
Code or does the railway owner 
have access agreements in place 
under the Code with operators? 

2) If the answer to question 1 above 
is no, what is the nature of the 
breach in compliance, have these 
breaches in compliance been 
reported to the Authority and 
what steps have been taken by 
the railway owner to remedy 
these breaches in compliance? 

2) If the answer to question 1 above 
is yes, has the railway owner met 
all its obligations in relation to the 
provision of information to each 
of the prospective 
proponents/proponents and the 
Authority, and maintained 
appropriate records as set out 
under sections 7 to 12 of the 
Code? 

2) If the answer to question 1 above 
is yes, has the railway owner met 
all its obligations to negotiate 
with each of the proponents as 
set out under sections 13 to 21 of 
the Code? 
If the answer to question 1 above 
is no, what is the nature of the 
breach in compliance, have 
these breaches in compliance 
been reported to the Authority 
and what steps have been taken 
by the railway owner to remedy 
these breaches in compliance? 

2) If the answer to question 1 above 
is yes, has the railway owner met 
its obligations in relation to the 
content of each of the access 
agreements and the provision of 
information to the Authority as 
set out under sections 36 to 39 of 
the Code? 

2) If the answer to question 1 above 
is yes, has the railway owner 
complied with its approved Part 5 
instrument (train management 
guidelines, train path policy, 
costing principles and over-
payment rules) in its dealings 
with the prospective 
proponents/proponents and 
operators? 

3) If the answer to question 2 above 
is yes, has the railway owner 
complied with its approved 
segregation arrangements in its 
dealings with the prospective 
proponents/proponents and 
operators? 

 3) If the answer to question 2 above 
is no, what is the nature of the 
breach in compliance, have these 
breaches in compliance been 
reported to the Authority and 
what steps have been taken by 
the railway owner to remedy 
these breaches in compliance? 

3) Has the railway owner been 
advised by the Authority that a 
proponent has referred a dispute 
to arbitration under section 26(1) 
of the Code? 

3) If the answer to question 2 above 
is no, what is the nature of the 
breach in compliance, have 
these breaches in compliance 
been reported to the Authority 
and what steps have been taken 
by the railway owner to remedy 
these breaches in compliance? 

3) If the answer to question 2 above 
is no, what is the nature of the 
breach in compliance, have 
these breaches in compliance 
been reported to the Authority 
and what steps have been taken 
by the railway owner to remedy 
these breaches in compliance? 

4) If the answer to question 3 above 
is no, what is the nature of the 
breach in compliance, have these 
breaches in compliance been 
reported to the Authority and what 
steps have been taken by the 
railway owner to remedy these 
breaches in compliance? 

  4) If the answer to question 3 above 
is yes, has the railway owner met 
all of its obligations under the 
arbitration of disputes provisions 
of the Code (sections 22 to 35)? 

  

   5) If the answer to question 4 above 
is no, what is the nature of the 
breach in compliance, have 
these breaches in compliance 
been reported to the Authority 
and what steps have been taken 
by the railway owner to remedy 
these breaches in compliance? 
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